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BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICES (BAC-C) 

 

 CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR THE DETAILED ARCHITECTURAL AND 

ENGINEERING DESIGN OF THE SECOND RUNWAY INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT 

OF THE CLARK INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

 

BID BULLETIN NO. 08 

 

This Bid Bulletin clarifies some matters regarding the Bidding for the Consultancy Services for 

the Detailed Architectural and Engineering Design of the Second Runway Infrastructure Project 

of the Clark International Airport, to wit: 

 

1. In order to give the prospective bidders sufficient  time to  diligently prepare their bids, and 

secure the necessary licenses/permits from the Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) 

which are being required for the project, the schedules of the following bidding activities are 

revised, to wit: 

 

Deadline for Requests for Clarifications – 08 October 2021 at 5:00 PM 

 

Issuance of Bid Bulletin – 15 October 2021 

 

Deadline for the Submission of Bids – 26 October 2021 at 12:00 NOON 

 

Opening & Preliminary Examination of Technical Proposals– 26 October 2021 at 1:00 PM 

 

Opening of Financial Proposals – 08 November 2021 at 1:00 PM 

 

Attached is the revised Timetable of Bidding Activities for the project. 

 

2. To familiarize the prospective bidders with the project site, a site visit/inspection is scheduled 

on 06 October 2021 (Wednesday) at 9:00 AM with the following details: 

 

Meeting Place:       Petron Gas Station M.A. Roxas Highway  

                                 Clark Freeport, Angeles, Pampanga 

 

   The prospective bidders are enjoined to observe the following guidelines for the site 

inspection: 

 

a) Must be at the meeting place at exactly 9:00 AM.  Those who will be late shall not be 

accommodated; 

 

b) Must use own vehicle for the site visit/inspection; 

 

c) Per existing protocol, only one representative per interested bidder/Joint 

Venture/Consortium is allowed to join the site visit/inspection, whose name must be sent 

to the Contact Persons below not later than 8:30 AM of 06 October 2021.  The 

representatives must bring their company IDs during the said site inspection; and 
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d) Face mask and face shield must be worn at all times and social distancing must be 

observed throughout the site visit/inspection. 

 

  Contact Person/details:   

 

  Engr. Jerico G. Bondoc - 0906-4069120/ jgbondoc@bcda.gov.ph 

 

3. Bidders’ Oral Technical Proposal Presentation:  

 

a) The schedule of the Bidders’ Oral Presentation on their Plan of approach and 

Methodology is  on 02 November 2021 at 2:00PM, which shall be conducted through 

Zoom.  A meeting invite with the Zoom meeting link shall be sent to the bidders; 

 

b) Each bidder is given thirty (30) minutes for the said presentation; 

 

c) A panel composed of personnel from BCDA, CIAC, and CAAP shall evaluate the Plan 

of Approach and Methodology as presented by the bidders.  The panel shall recommend 

to BAC-C the results of the said evaluation. 

 

All other related provisions in the Terms of Reference, Bidding Documents or previous Bid 

Bulletins correspondingly affected by the issuance of this Bid Bulletin are deemed amended to 

conform to this Bid Bulletin. 

 

 

Issued on 04 October 2021. 

 

 

 

AILEEN ANUNCIACION R. ZOSA 

Chairperson 
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BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR CONSULTING SERVICES

PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE - DAED FOR THE  2ND RUNWAY INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT OF CIA

Procurement Activities (QCBE Procedure)

Start End

Pre-Procurement Conference

Advertisement/Posting of REI 03 July 2021 (Sat) 08 July 2021 (Thu)

Issuance of Eligibility Documents 03 July 2021 (Sat) 20 Sept 2021 (Mon)

Pre-Eligibility Conference

Suspension of Procurement Activities

(Pursuant to GPPB Resolution No.09-2020 dated 07 May 2020)
23 Aug 2021 (Mon) 07 Sept 2021 (Tues)

Resumption of Bidding Activities

Deadline for Submission of Eligibility Documents 12:00 NN

Opening of Eligibility Documents & Eligibility Check 01:00 PM

Eligibility Check & Shortlisting 21 Sept 2021 (Tue) 23 Sept 2021 (Thu)

Declaration of Shortlisted bidders/ Issuance of BAC Resolution recommending shortlisted 

bidders

Approval of Shortlisted Bidders by HoPE

Notification on Results of Eligibility Check & Shortlisting

Issuance of Bid Documents to Shortlisted Consultants 27 Sept 2021 (Mon) 18 Oct 2021 (Mon)

Pre-Bid Conference 10:00 AM

Last day for Request for Clarifications 05:00 PM

Issuance of Bid Bulletin

Deadline for Submission of Bids 12:00 NN

Opening of Technical Proposals & Preliminary Examination 01:00 PM

Evaluation of Technical Proposals 27 Oct 2021 (Wed) 02 Nov 2021 (Tue)

Deliberation of Results of Technical Proposal evaluation 03:30pm

Notification & Invitation for Opening of Financial Proposals

Opening of Financial Proposals 01:00 PM

Evaluation of Financial Proposals 09 Nov 2021 (Tue) 11 Nov 2021 (Thu)

Determination of HRB 02:00 PM

Approval of HRB by HoPE

Notification for Negotiation with HRB

Negotiation with HRB 02:00 PM

Post Qualification 17 Nov 2021 (Wed) 25 Nov 2021 (Thu)

Deliberation of Post-Qual Results and Issuance of BAC Reso recommending HRRB 01:00 PM

Issuance of Notice to Losing Bidders

Approval of HRRB by HoPE

Issuance of NOA 

Contract Signing & Posting of Performance Security 01 Dec 2021 (Wed) 10 Dec 2021 (Fri)

Issuance of NTP

08 October 2021 (Fri)

15 October 2021 (Fri)

Revised Procurement Timetable

Time Date

24 June 2021 (Thu)

08 July 2021 (Thu)

08 Sept 2021 (Wed)

20 Sept 2021 (Mon)

20 Sept 2021 (Mon)

24 Sept 2021 (Fri)

on or before 27 Sept 2021 (Mon)

on or before 27 Sept 2021 (Mon)

04 October 2021 (Mon)

26 Oct 2021 (Tue)

26 Oct 2021 (Tue)

on or before 05 Nov 2021 (Fri)

08 Nov 2021 (Mon)

on or before 12 Nov 2021 (Fri)

on or before 03 Nov 2021 (Wed)

on or before 15 Nov 2021 (Mon)

on or before 15 Nov 2021 (Mon)

on or before 13 Dec 2021 (Mon)

on or before 16 Nov 2021 (Tue)

on or before 26 Nov 2021 (Fri)

on or before 27 Nov 2021 (Sat)

on or before 30 Nov 2021 (Tue)

on or before 01 Dec 2021 (Wed)
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